	 Dimensions	 Over-	 Measurement	 Order number	 Price
	 B	 Ø	 pressure	 range	 for output signal
	 mm	 mm	 max. bar	 bar	 4-20 mA	 0-10 V	 €
13
=
P
Transducer
13.04
E
B
15
M12x1
6.5
Ø
Order example:
D8A-V0
Test chart: see chapter "Technical information"
	 deviant measurement range	 to be indicated on order	 	 D8 . - XX	 o. request
	 absolute pressure range	 measurement range from 1 to 50 bar		  D8 . - . . A	 +21,00
	 G1/4 male	 connection thread	 D8 . - . . 02*2	 +12,00
	 G3∕8 male	 connection thread	 D8 . - . . 03*2	 +12,00
	 G1∕8 NPTa	 connection thread	 D8 . - . . N	 +12,00
	 G1∕4 NPTa	 connection thread	 D8 . - . . 02N	 +12,00
	 for oxygen	 specially cleaned, max 40. bar	 D8 . - . . 15	 o. request
	Special options, add the appropriate letter or number
	 52	 21,8	   1	                      0 …  250	 D8A- C2	 D8V- C2	 182,00
			     1	                      0 …  350*1	 D8A- C3*1	 D8V- C3*1	 182,00
			     1	                      0 …  500*1	 D8A- C5*1	 D8V- C5*1	 182,00
			     2	 0 …  -1	 D8A- V0	 D8V- V0	 182,00
			     2	 -1 …  - 1	 D8A- V1	 D8V- V1	 182,00
			     2	 0 …  - 1	 D8A- 01	 D8V- 01	 182,00
			     4	 0 …  - 2	 D8A- 02	 D8V- 02	 182,00
			    10	 0 …  - 5	 D8A- 05	 D8V- 05	 182,00
			    20	 0 … - 10	 D8A- 10	 D8V- 10	 182,00
			    32	 0 … - 16	 D8A- 16*1	 D8V- 16*1	 182,00
			    40	 0 … - 20	 D8A- 20*1	 D8V- 20*1	 182,00
			    50	 0 … - 25	 D8A- 25*1	 D8V- 25*1	 182,00
			    70	 0 … - 35	 D8A- 35*1	 D8V- 35*1	 182,00
			   100	 0 … - 50	 D8A- 50*2	 D8V- 50*2	 182,00
			   140	 0 … - 70	 D8A- 70*2	 D8V- 70*2	 182,00
			   200	 0 … 100	 D8A-100*2	 D8V-100*2	 182,00
KM12-C4-0
D8
=
P
 accurate to 0.2%
compressed air or liquids
D8 KM12-C4-0
20
40
35
D8VD8A
4-20 mA
supply
7 to 32 V DC
1 4 3
i
p
RL
(+) (–)
> 10 kΩ
0-10 V
supply
12 to 32 V DC
(+)
1 4 2 3
u
p